

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11033/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2011 in WPC No.18140/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHI MEHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13312 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

SLP 13312

Mr. Renjit B. Marar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kr. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Madhusudan Pradhan, Adv. for
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

I.A. for intervention shall be considered at the time of final hearing of appeals.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|