

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7362/2013

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHI MEHER

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 04/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jay Savla ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the controversy involved in the matter, hearing of civil appeal is expedited.
List Civil Appeal+ for final disposal on 11.11.2014.
No further order needs to be passed on I.A. No. 4 of 2014. It is disposed of accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

(RENU DIWAN)

Digitally signed by Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.08.06 10:19:26 IST

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER

Reason: