

It is further submitted that counsels for the parties have not filed statement of case so far(In both the appeals).

It is further submitted that Mr. Jay Salva, Advocate for intervenor (in Civil Appeal No. 7362 of 2013) has filed application for permission to file additional documents and some pages are having blurred photo impression(Unregistered application is circulated herewith).

The matters alongwith above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 10th day of March, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR