

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.No.6/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 7362/2013

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHI MEHER

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(Applicant)Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Pani,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Since the hearing of the appeal has already been expedited
no further direction is called for.

Application (I.A. No.6 of 2015) for early hearing i

s
accordingly dismissed.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.08.17

15:18:30 IST

Reason: