

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7362/2013

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHI MEHER

Respondent(s)

(only three SLP(C) Nos. 13169, 13171 and 13172 of 2015 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13172/2015 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 13169/2015 (XI -A)

SLP(C) No. 13171/2015 (XI -A)

Date : 09-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Uddyam Mukherji, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnayan Sen, AOR  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) Nos. 13171 and 13172/2015 submits that respondent No. 1 does not want to file the counter affidavit in view of reply already filed in the main matter i.e. C.A. No. 7362/2013. The same be taken on record in SLP(C) Nos. 13169, 13171 and 13172/2015 also.

As far as respondent Nos. 2 to 6 in SLP(C) No. 13169/2015 and respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 13172/2015 are concerned, learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file the vakalatnama on behalf of these respondents and further stated that these respondents also do not want to file the counter affidavit.

: 2 :

Item No. 19

Vakalatnama be filed within two weeks' time. Thereafter, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar