

ITEM NO.1

/R E V I S E D/  
COURT NO.1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.135889/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).7362/2013

STATE OF ORISSA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DASARATHI MEHER

Respondent(s)

[APPLN. FOR EARLY HEARING]

Date : 20-04-2018 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. [AOR]  
Mr. Umakant Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Biswa Mohan Patnaik, Sr. Adv.  
Applicant(s) Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv.  
Mr. Chittaranjan Singh, Adv.  
for  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv. [AOR]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is an application for early hearing of the appeal filed by the respondent-applicant.

Having heard learned counsel for the respondent-applicant it is directed that the appeal be added to the Hearing List within the first five cases in the first week of August 2018.

Application for early hearing stands disposed of.

(Subhash Chander)  
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)  
Assistant Registrar